EMPLOYEE MATCHING GIFT PROGRAM





DONATIONS TO TENNYSON CENTER FOR CHILDREN COULD HAVE AN EVEN LARGER IMPACT THROUGH YOUR EMPLOYER'S MATCHING GIFT PROGRAM!

ABOUT US

Tennyson Center for Children has served Colorado's most neglected, abused, and traumatized children since 1904. Tennyson provides a safe, stable home for children 5-18 who are facing critical circumstances and need residential care. We offer an accredited, therapeutic K-12 school and in-home and community services across the state to provide preventative services and therapy to strengthen families. In 2019, we began leading a statewide effort to provide earlier support to children and families, prevent families from entering child welfare and to follow the children we interact with into adulthood.

HOW IT WORKS

Employee matching gifts are donations an employer makes to match its employees' charitable contributions. To find out how your employer can match your donation to Tennyson Center for Children, follow these easy quidelines:

1. CONTACT HUMAN RESOURCES

You have decided to make a contribution to Tennyson Center for Children — thank you! First, please contact your employer's Human Resources department. Each organization has their own matching gift programs; therefore you will need to acquire details about your specific program through Human Resources.

2. CONTACT TENNYSON CENTER FOR CHILDREN

After receiving the necessary information and documentation from your Human Resources department, please contact a Tennyson Center for Children staff member in order to receive our appropriate documents to complete the matching gift process.

Please contact Strategic Operations Manager, Kara Angelini at kara.angelini@tennysoncenter.org for any questions or concerns.

3. SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION

After completing the documentation from your Human Resources department and Tennyson Center for Children, please submit documents to the appropriate party. Thank you for supporting our children and families!

Note: If the employee is interested in receiving communication from Tennyson Center for Children in regards to their donation or other programming updates, they must reach out to Tennyson to provide up to date contact information. Please visit our website for information about 990.

MAIN: (303) 433-2541 FAX: (303) 433-9701 TENNYSONCENTER.ORG